
PUNAJB VIDHAN SABHA SECRETARIAJ
Starred Questions

TO BE ASKED AT THE MEBTING OF THE PUNJAB VIDHAN SABI{A TO BE HELD ON
Tuesday, theZ7th March, 2018 (Afternoon Sitting)

Number of Primarv/Secondarv schools in the border area of districts of Puniab
*796. Sardar Davinder Singh Ghubaya, M.L.A:- Will the Education Minister be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of Government Primary and Secondary Schools in the border area districts of Punjab togetherwith the number of children thereat;

(b) whether there exists requisite staff to teach the children in the aforesaid schools those falling within the radius of 5 kms of the border belt?

To repair the road from Khanna-Bhari-kheri Naud Singh-Sanghol
*1041. Sardar Gurkirat Sinsh Kotli. M.L.A:- Will the Public Works (B & R) Minister be pleased to state that:-

(a) the date on which the Khanna-Bhari-Kheri Naud Singh-Sanghol road was constructed, the due date of its repair alongwith the time by which the said road is likely to be repaired;
(b) the terms and conditions fixed by the Govt with the contractor who constructed the said road?

To repair the road falling near the cremation ground in Distt. Aiitgarh
x1273. Sardar Balbir Sinsh Sidhu. M.L.A:- Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state whether it is a fact that the road from Balongi Light Point to PCL Light Point especially the road alongside the cremation ground falling in District Ajitgarh is a dilapidated condition and the bridge constructed over the drain is also very narrow causes inconvenience in traffic; if so, whether the govt. will consider to repair the said road and to widen the above said bridge?

Number of Sanctioned posts in Primary Health Centre, Thathi Bhai (Moga)
*1046. Sardar Baldev Singh. M.L.A.:- Willthe Health and Family Welfare Minister be pleased to state:-

(a) Number of Sanctioned posts of Senior Medical officer, Medical officer, Pharmacist and allied staff in Primary Health Centre Thathi Bhai(Moga);
(b) the date on which alongwith the amount of fund sanctioned by the Govt. for repair and maintenance of the building of abovesaid Health Centre togetherwith the efforts being made to improve the condition of said Health

Centre,

(c) the place where medical officer includes entire staff of hospital perform their duties?

To appoint Chairman of Scheduled caste Commission
*1289. Sardar Gurpartap Siqgh Wadala. M.L.A:- Willthe Welfare Minister be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the post of Chairman of Scheduled caste Commission is lying vacant; if so, since when;

(b) whether any action is being taken to fill up the post of Chairman mentioned in part (a) above so that the matters concerned with Scheduled Castes cab be resolved in time togetherwith the time by which it is likely to be filled up;

(c) rvhether there is any proposal under consideration of the Govt. to set up" Online Court Management System in the office of the Commission so as to expedite its works and to bring transparency in addition to tackling the harassment faced by the clients keeping in view increasing matters of S.C community constantly in the State?

To check lotterv stalls
*1342. Shri Baldev Singh Khaira. M.L.A:- Will the Finance Minister be pleased to state whether lottery stalls installed at different places of Assembly Constituency Philaur and other towns of the State, separately, having Govt. lottery tickets only and whether any checking has been conducted in this regard?

To Accord the status of Block to Banur
*1070. Sardar Hardval Sineh Kamboi. M.L.A:- Will the Rural Development and Panchayats Minister be pleased to state whether there is any proposal of the Govt. to accord the status of Block to Banur ; if so, the time by which the status of Block will be accorded?

upqradation of Government Girls ITI to Co-ed of Dhuri constituencY
*1303. Shri Dalvir Sineh Goldv. M.L.A:- Will the Technical Education Minister be pleased to state whether it is a fact that building provided for Govt. ITI in Assembly Constituency Dhuri is in a dilapidated condition; if so, whether there is any plan to establish l.T.l Centre (Co-ed) for girls after carrying out its repair and upgradation; if so, the time by which it is likely to be done?

To Award the students of Class Xth and Class XIIth
*729. professor Baliinder Kaur. M.L.A:- Will the Education Minister be pleased to state as to whether it is a f-act tliat the then Chief Minister made announcement in April, 2016 rhat the first 125 students qualifliing class X wor-rld be awarded a sum of Rs 1 Lac and the first 125 students qualilying Class XII would be awarded a sum of 1.50Lacrespectively;ifso,whetherthesamehasbeenimplemented;ifnot,thereasonstherefor?'foA
Construction of road from Makhu to Moga U\v - "r '

*11g8. Sardar Kulbir Singh Zira. M.L.A:- Will the Public Works (B & R) Minister be pleased to state:- '' r'

(a) the time as to when the road from Makhu to Moga was constructed;

(b) the present sratus of the said road and if it is in a dilapidated condition, the time by which it is likely to be constructed?

Number n Assem nstituency F
*1318. Smt Satkar Kaur. M.L.A:- Willthe Health and Family Welfare Minister be pleased to state:-

(a) the category-wise total number of sanctioned posts of Super Specialist Doctors and Para Medical staff in Civil Hospitals falling in Assembly Constituency Ferozepur ruraltogetherwith the number of vacant posts out of same;

(b) rhe proposal of the Govt. to fill up aforesaid posts togetherwith the time by which it is likely to be done?
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To Revive oitllension svstem
*931. 1. Sardar Slrkhpal Sinsh Khaira. M.L.A

2. Sardar Simariit Sineh Bains. M.L.A:- Willthe Finance Minister be pleased to state:-

(a) r.r,irether it is a fact that contribution based pension is given to employees recruited after 1-1-2004 by the State

Govt.;
(b) if the reply to paft (a) above be in the affirmative the reasons for stoppage of old pension system and whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Govemment to bring those employees underthe old pension system?

(c) whether it is a fact that some pensions had been multiplicanded with 2.26 and some had been multiplicanded with 2.61 while revising the pensions by 5.rt Pay Commission; if so, the time by which said error will be removed by multiplicanding witli all pensions with 2.61 only;
(d) whether the government will contemplate to enhance the Old Age Pension timely and enhance the Medical Allowance of these pensioners up to 2500/- per month; if so, the time by which it is likely to be dorre?

Grant for toilets in the villases of Block Nihal Sinsh Wala
*1169. Sardar Maniit Singh Bilaspur. M.L.A:- Willthe Water Supply and Sanitation Minister be pleased to state number of villages of Block Nihal Singh Wala for which the grant for Toilets was released and names of the beneficiaries togetherwith the details thereof?

To restart the work of study center being constructed at village Bhanouri Patiala
*887. Sardar Raiinder Sineh. M.L.A:- Will the Education Minister be pleased to state:-

(a) whether it is a fact that the work of the study center being constructed by Govt. Mohindra College Patiala is at village Bhanouri (Patiala) lying suspended; if so, reasons therefor?

(b) whether the construction of the aforesaid study centre is likely to be restafted; if so, the time by which it is likely to be done?

To remove encroachments over the road
*1380. Shri Pawan Kumar Adia. M.L.A:- Will the Public Works (B & R) Minister be pleased to state whether it is a fact that people have encroached over the 60 feet widen road leads from village Khurdpur (Adampur) district Jalandhar to Pandori Nijhran and via Sarobad to Sham Chaurasi; if so, the time by which the encroachments over this road will be rernoved by the Govemment?

To provide modern facilities in Civil Hospital. old Raipura
*1067. Sardar Hardyal Sinsh Kamboi. M.L.A:- Will the Health and Farnily Welfare Minister be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Civil dispensary situated near National Highway at old Rajpura was upgraded to 30 bedded hospital in the year 2001

(b) if so, whether the public is now getting all the modern facilities thereat; if not, the time by which the public is likely to be provided all the modern facilities?

To taclde the problem of garbaqe in rural areas
*1379. Sardar Sangat Sinsh Gilzian, M.L.A:- Will the Rural Development and Panchayats Minister be pleased to state: -

(a) the proposal of the Govt. to tackle the problem of disposal of garbage/solid waste in rural areas;

(b) whether there is any proposal of the Govt. to install small scale level treatment plants in rural areas on the analogy of cities in order to tackle said problem; if so, the details thereof?

To Start the Pre-Nursery classes in the Primarv Schools of the State

xIl4Z. Shri pawan Kumar Tinu. M.L.A:- Willthe Education Minister be pleased to state that whether the Pre- Nursery classes are being commenced in the Primary Schools of the State from the academic year2018-19; if so, whether the recruitment of new stafT for these classes has been made?

District-wise number of Anganwari Centres in Puniab
*1296. l.Sardar Bikram Sinsh Maiithia.M.L.A

2.Sardar Harpal Sinsh Cheema' M.L.A
3.Shri Aman Arora. M.L.A
4.Sardar Maniit Singh Bilaspur, M.L.A
5.Sardar Ku-lwant Singh Pandori. M.L.A:-

(a) the total number of Anganwari workers and helpers recruited in Punjab from March,2017 to date togetherwith the nunber of post lying vacant alongwith the district-wise total number of Anganwari centres running in Punjab at present;
(b) tlre amount of salary/allowances given, separately, per month to the workers and helpers deployed in these Anganrvari centres and whether there is any plan of the State Government to furlher enhance the salaries/allowances of the same in near future;

(c) whether any Anganwari centre has not closed down during this period; if so, as to what has been contemplated to secure the future of Anganwari workers and helpers posted thereat?-fo
e.ect UourOa.v *a

*1205. Sardar Kulbir Sinsh Zira. M.L.A:- Will the Health and Family Welfare Minister be pleased to state whether tl-re Boundary wall of S.H.C at village Behak Gujjran has been erected; if not, the time by which the same will be cornpleted?

Chandigarh
The26th March,2018
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-,J *,t, the Social Security Minister be pleased to state:

Shashi Lakhanpal Mishra,
Secretary,

Punjab Vidhan Sabha.
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